12 IV April 2024
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.538
                                                                                                                Volume 12 Issue IV Apr 2024- Available at www.ijraset.com
3079 © IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved |  SJ Impact Factor 7.538 |  ISRA Journal Impact Factor 7.894 |
Review of Cloud-Based Smart Energy Meters
Smita P. Kamble

[6] Landi, C.; Dipt. Di Ing. dell''Inf., Seconda Univ. di Napoli, Aversa, Italy; Merola, P.; Ianniello, G, "ARM-based energy management system using smart meter
and Web server," IEEE Instrumentation and Measurement Technology Conference Binjiang, pp. 1 – 5, May 2011.
[7] Garrab, A.; Bouallegue, A.; Ben Abdallah, “A new AMR approach for energy saving in Smart Grids using Smart Meter and partial Power Line
Communication,” IEEE First International Conference on Renewable Energies and Vehicular Technology (REVET), pp. 263 – 269, march 2012
[8] Darshan Iyer N, Dr. KA Radhakrishnan Rao, “IoT Based Energy Meter Reading, Theft Detection & disconnection using PLC modem and Power optimization,”
IRJET, (2015)
[9] (2017 Jan. 31) ACS712 [Online] Available: https://www.sparkfun.com/datasheets/BreakoutBoards/0712.pdf
[10] Hazenberg W, Huisman M. Meta Products: Building the Internet of Things. Amsterdam, NL: BIS Publishers; 2011.
[11] Luigi Atzori, Antonio Iera,and Giacomo Morabito. The Internet of Things: A survey. Computer Networks, 54(15):2787–2805, 2010.
[12] L. Srivastava, Pervasive, ambient, ubiquitous: the magic of radio, in European Commission Conference "From RFID to the Internet of Things" Bruxelles,
Belgium, March 2006.
[13] I. Vázquez, Social Devices: Semantic Technology for the Internet of Things, Week@ESI, Zamudio, Spain, June 2009.
[14] H. Sundmaeker, P. Guillemin, P. Friess, S. Woelfflé, Vision and challenges for realizing the Internet of Things, Cluster of European Research Projects on the
Internet of Things - CERP IoT, 2010.
[15] W. Yaïci, K. Krishnamurthy, E. Entchev, and M. Longo, “Recent advances in Internet of Things (IoT) infrastructures for building energy systems: a review,”
Sensors, vol. 21, no. 6, Mar. 2021, doi: 10.3390/S21062152.
[16] S. Somantri, I. Yustiana, and A. Nugraha, "Electrical consumption monitoring and controlling system based on IoT and mobile application," in Proceeding of
International Conference on ICT for Smart Society (ICISS), Indonesia, November 2020, pp. 1–5, doi: 10.1109/iciss50791.2020.9307556.
[17] V. S. M et al., “Internet of Things based smart energy meter with fault detection feature using MQTT protocol," in Proceedings of the 8th International
Conference on Advanced Computing and Communication Systems (ICACCS), India, March 2022, pp. 1592–1596, doi: 10.1109/ICACCS54159.2022.9785026.
[18] M. O. Agyeman, Z. Al-Waisi, and I. Hoxha, "Design and implementation of an IoT-based energy monitoring system for managing smart homes," in Proceeding
of the Fourth International Conference on Fog and Mobile Edge Computing (FMEC), Italy, June 2019, pp. 253–258, doi: 10.1109/FMEC.2019.8795363.
[19] S. Khalid, M. Sarfraz, V. Singh, Aafreen, and A. Allahloh, “A novel model for IoT-based meter using ATmega328P microcontroller and google cloud store,” in
Lecture Notes in Mechanical Engineering, Singapore, Springer, 2021, pp. 639–648, doi: 10.1007/978-981-15- 5463-6_57.
[20] Y. Maulana, R. Darmawan, L. Kamelia, E. Mulyana, M. R. Effendi, and M. I. Pamungkas, “The development of the home electrical power consumption system
prototype in real-time,” in Proceeding of the 7th International Conference on Wireless and Telematics (ICWT), Indonesia, August 2021, pp.
 1–5, doi: 10.1109/ICWT52862.2021.9678420.
[21] A. Othman and N. H. Zakaria, "Energy meter based wireless monitoring system using blink application via smartphone," in Proceeding of the 2nd International
Conference on Artificial Intelligence in Engineering and Technology (IICAIET), Malaysia, September 2020, pp. 1–5, doi:
10.1109/IICAIET49801.2020.9257827.
[22] F. Jonathan and T. W. O. Putri, "Prototype of home power monitoring tool for electrical outlet using ESP32," in Proceeding of International Conference on ICT
for Smart Society (ICISS), Indonesia, August 2021, pp.1–5,doi: 10.1109/ICISS53185.2021.9533189.
[23] S. Z. R. Hussain, A. Osman, M. A. Moin, and J. A. Memon, "IoT enabled real-time energy monitoring and control system," in Proceeding of the 9th
International Conference on Smart Grid (icSmartGrid), Portugal, 29 June 2021 - 01 July 2021, pp. 97–102, doi: 10.1109/ICSMARTGRID52357.2021.9551208.
[24] M. O. Onibonoje, "An IoT design approach to residential energy metering, billing, and protection," in Proceeding of International IoT, Electronics and
Mechatronics Conference (IEMTRONICS), Canada, April 2021, pp. 1–4, doi 0.1109/IEMTRONICS52119.2021.9422580.
[25] S. S. Chowdary, M. A. A. E. Ghany, and K. Hofmann, "IoT based wireless energy efficient smart metering system using zigbee in smart cities," in Proceeding
of the 7th International Conference on Internet of Things: Systems, Management, and Security (IOTSMS), France, December 2020, pp. 1–4,
doi:10.1109/IOTSMS52051.2020.9340230.
[26] V. V. Gavhane, M. R. Kshirsagar, G. M. Kale, S. Katangle, S. B. Deosarkar, and S. L. Nalbalwar, "IoT based energy meter with smart monitoring of home
appliances," in Proc. of the 6th International. Conference for Convergence in Technology (I2CT), India, April 2021, pp. 1–5, doi:
10.1109/I2CT51068.2021.9417886.
[27] H. Mubarok and A. Ardiansyah, "Prototype design of IoT (Internet of Things) - based load monitoring system," in Proceeding of the 3rd International Seminar
on Research of Information Technology and Intelligent Systems (ISRITI), Indonesia, December 2020, pp. 377–382, doi: 10.1109/ISRITI51436.2020.9315454.
[28] J. Y. Lin, H. L. Tsai, and G. H. Lu, "Development of wireless AC power-monitoring module," in Proceeding of the 8th International Conference on Applied
System Innovation (ICASI), Taiwan, April 2022, pp. 1–4, doi: 10.1109/ICASI55125.2022.9774467.
[29] K. Chooruang and K. Meekul, "Design of an IoT energy monitoring system," in Proceeding of the 16th International Conference on ICT and Knowledge
Engineering (ICT&KE), Thailand, November 2018, pp. 1–4, doi: 10.1109/ICTKE.2018.8612412.
[30] A. I. Satriananda, L. Kamelia, M. R. Efendi, and A. Kusnawan, “The prototype of smart power meter at home based on internet of things,” in Proceeding of the
7th International Conference on Wireless and Telematics (ICWT), Indonesia, August 2021, pp. 1–3, doi: 10.1109/ICWT52862.2021.9678480.
[31] T. D. Nguyen, V. K. Tran, T. D. Nguyen, N. T. Le, and M. H. Le, “IoT- based smart plug-in device for home energy management system,” in Proceeding of the
4th International Conference on Green Technology and Sustainable Development (GTSD), Vietnam, November 2018, pp. 734–738, doi:
10.1109/GTSD.2018.8595615.
[32] N. M. Khoa, L.V. Dai, N. A. Toan, and D. D. Tung, “A new design of IoT-based network architecture for monitoring and controlling power consumption in
distribution grids,” International Journal of Renewable Energy Research, vol. 11, no. 3, pp. 1460–1468, 2021, doi: IJRER.V11I3.12337.G8293.
[33] K. Khanchuea, and R. Siripokarpirom, "A multi-protocol IoT gateway and WiFi/BLE sensor nodes for smart home and building automation: design and
implementation," in Proceeding of the 10th International Conference of Information and Communication Technology for Embedded Systems (IC-ICTES),
Thailand, March 2019, pp. 1–6, doi: 10.1109/ICTEmSys.2019.8695968.
[34] C. Santhosh, S. V. A. Kumar, J. G. Krishna, M. Vaishnavi, P. Sairam, and P. Kasulu, “Iot-based smart energy meter using GSM,” Materials Today:
Proceedings, vol. 46, no. 9, pp. 4122–4124, 2021, doi: 10.1016/j.matpr.2021.02.641.
[35] J. Deny, A. B. Narasimha, R. G. V. Reddy, and S. Sathish, “Electricity monitoring and auto bill generation using IoT,” in Proceeding of the 3rd International
Conference on Signal Processing and Communication (ICPSC), India, May 2021, pp. 695–698, Doi: 10.1109/ICSPC51351.2021.9451738.
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.538
                                                                                                                Volume 12 Issue IV Apr 2024- Available at www.ijraset.com
3090 © IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved |  SJ Impact Factor 7.538 |  ISRA Journal Impact Factor 7.894 |
[36] V. Preethi, and G. Harish, “Design and implementation of smart energy meter,” in Proceeding of International Conference on Inventive Computation
Technologies (ICICT), India, August 2016, pp. 1–5, doi: 10.1109/INVENTIVE.2016.7823225.
[37] A. Gehlot, R. Singh, P. K. Malik, L. R. Gupta, and B. Singh, Internet of Things with 8051 and ESP8266, 1st Ed., CRC Press, 2020
[38] A. Maier, A. Sharp, and Y. Vagapov, “Comparative analysis and practical implementation of the ESP32 microcontroller module for the Internet of things,” in
Proceeding of Internet Technologies and Applications (ITA), UK, September 2017, pp. 143–148, doi:10.1109/ITECHA.2017.8101926.
[39] K. Ahuja, and A. Khosla, "Network selection criterion for ubiquitous communication provisioning in smart cities for the smart energy system," Journal of
Network and Computer Applications, vol. 127, pp. 82–91, 2019, doi: 10.1016/j.jnca.2018.11.011.
[40] N. M. Khoa, L. V. Dai, D. D. Tung, and N. A. Toan, "An advanced IoT system for monitoring and analyzing chosen power quality parameters in micro-grid
solution,"   Archives of   Electrical   Engineering, vol. 70, no.1,   pp.   173-188   2021,   doi: 10.24425/aee.2021.136060.
[41] R. Khwanrit, S. Kittipiyakul, J. Kudtonagngam, and H. Fujita, “Accuracy comparison of present low-cost current sensors for building energy monitoring,” in
Proceeding of International Conference on Embedded Systems and Intelligent Technology and International Conference on Information and Communication
Technology for Embedded Systems (ICESIT-ICICTES), Thailand, May 2018, pp. 1–6, doi: 10.1109/ICESIT-ICICTES.2018.8442066.
[42] H. Kareem and D. Dunaev, “The working principles of ESP32 and analytical comparison of using low-cost microcontroller modules in embedded systems
design,” in Proceeding of the 4th International Conference on Circuits, Systems, and Simulation (ICCSS), Malaysia, 26-28 May 2021, pp.
130–135,doi: 10.1109/ICCSS51193.2021.9464217.
[43] T. B. Nguyen and P. H. Van, “Design, simulation and economic analysis of a rooftop solar PV system in Vietnam,” EAI Endorsed Transactions on Energy